

## TOWN OF FAIRFAX STAFF REPORT June 7, 2023

TO: Mayor and Town Council

FROM: Michele Gardner, Town Clerk

SUBJECT: Reappoint Brett Kelly to a full term on the Planning Commission

## **RECOMMENDATION**

Reappoint Brett Kelly to a full term on the Planning Commission, to May 31, 2027.

## **DISCUSSION**

Brett Kelly's term on the Planning Commission expired on May 31, 2023. There are currently two other vacancies on the Planning Commission, and no applications have been received.

Mr. Kelly was first appointed in 2021 to fill an unexpired term. He has indicated a desire and willingness to continue his service on the Planning Commission to serve what will be his first full term. His continued willingness is greatly appreciated.

## **ATTACHMENT**

None